



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6432 of 2025

Geeta Devi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Rakesh Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Phool Singh Yadav

Court No. - 48

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

1. Learned counsel for the opposite party prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file counter affidavit.
2. Put up this case on **10.03.2026** as fresh.

February 16, 2026
Sanjeet

(Devendra Singh-I,J.)